O 00 N O WU A WN

£ D B WWWWWWWWWWNRNRNNRNRNERNRRNLRNRNRRB B B B 5 b ok s
N PO WOoNOOU A WNROWOODNOODUDLE WNROOVOLNOOO D WNR O

i Jagglh—

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
Mayor/ City Council
RESOLUTION 22-060

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,
APPROVING AMENDMENT TWO OF CITY MANAGER ROBERT
DUMOUCHEL II’'S CONTRACT FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXTENDING
CONTRACT TERM AND UPDATING BENEFITS WITH AN EFFECTIVE
DATE OF AUGUST 1, 2022.

WHEREAS, Robert Dumouchel’s term of employment as City Manager currently runs
through December 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, The City Council met on July 26", 2022 and completed the City Manager’s
annual review in Executive Session; and

WHEREAS, It is in the best interest of the City that the City Council retains the City
Manager; and

WHEREAS, The City Council directed Mayor Castner to negotiate contract terms with
City Manager Dumouchel and execute the contract; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Castner and City Manager Dumouchel agreed to the terms outlined in
Amendment Two of the current contract; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Homer City Council hereby approves the
contract Amendment Two, extending the term through December 31, 2025.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 8" day of August, 2022.

KEN CASTNER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK

Fiscal note: Salary and benefits




